PUBLIC WORKS & UTILITIES COMMiTTEE

14-0199R

RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO A-1 EXCAVATING, INC

FOR THE HIDDEN VALLEY WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PHASE I IN

THE AMOUNT OF $1,178,511.10.
CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter

into a contract with A-1 Excavating, Inc. for the Hidden Valley Water Main
Replacement Phase I in the amount of $1,178,511.10 payable from Water Fund 510,

Department 500 (Public Works & Utilities), Division 1905 (Capital), Object 5536

(Utility Infrastructure Replacement), city project no. 1089.

Approi;j Approved for presentation to council:
De rtment Di ector _ Chief Admlnlstra ive Offijcer
Purchasing Agent :E:) é:;

Approved as to form: Approved:

Attorney Auditor

ENG MJG:jh 4/17/2014

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution will authorize reconstruction of water
mains in the Hidden Valley neighborhood by A-1 Excavating, Inc. in the amount of
$1,178,511.10, payable from Water Fund 510, Department 500 (Public Works &
Utilities), Division 1905 (Capital), Object 5536 (Utility Infrastructure
.Replacement), city project no. 1089, requisition no. 14-0149. A-1 Excavating,
Inc. was the lowest bidder of the two companies that responded. The engineer’s
estimate was $1,207,603.



TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED APRIL 16, 2014

A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI $1,178,511.10
Utility Systems of America, Inc. Eveleth, MN $1,347,209.50



HIDDEN VALLEY WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - PHASE 1
VALLEY DRIVE, OLD HOWARD MILL RD AND ASPEN LN.

CITY PROJECT NO. 1089

AR SSAe
PN S § 5
Eﬁmmm <7<®QDE?<%E

-

DDDDE>> AL L

( r~:ar.;'.-'.w!-w'e‘::.vw:.a:r:::m:f
W R
&«ﬂ‘:)
Y o g
v B R N
5 &
& \JEE
& & !
\,¢ ?..J-b‘:.
v,

w L— HIDDEN VALLEY
—rr 1 W\ YE |
1]

A4 \%\\e@\ ~— /fv
T
Y
V.
I
4+Q

® PROJECT SITE

R




